OVERVIEW SHEET
KARL DEUTSCH PROBES
Table of Contents
Standard probes
1. Straight beam contact probes ................................................................ 1-1
2. Angle beam probes.................................................................................. 2-1
3. Angle beam probes, longitudinal waves................................................ 3-1
4. TR probes for wall thickness gauges .................................................... 4-1

DS  n  AB f
Connector Order no. Data sheet
Housing no.
DS 12 HB 0,8-3 Microdot 1433.003  N-1E   3
DS 12 HB 1-6 Microdot 1433.005 N-1E   3
Straight beam probes - fingertip design:
DS 6 HB ... DS 12 HB ... DS 6 PB 4-14
Housing no. 2 Housing no. 3 Housing no. 5
OVERVIEW SHEET
KARL DEUTSCH PROBES
1-2PAGE
Composite element dia. 10 mm, with replaceable protective foil:
Part code
S  n  A  f  C
Connector Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
S 10 W 2 C Lemo 00 1410.004  P1410.004   6
S 10 W 4 C Lemo 00 1410.003  P1410.003   6
S 10 W 6 C Lemo 00 1410.002 P1410.002   6
Element dia. 12mm:
Part code
S  n A(B) f
Connector Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
S 12 HB 0,8-3 Lemo 00 1411.010  N-1E   7
S 12 HB 1-8 Lemo 00 1411.001  N-1E   7
S 12 HB 1 Lemo 00 1411.009 N-2E   7
S 12 HB 2 Lemo 00 1411.008  N-2E   7
S 12 HB 4 Lemo 00 1411.003  N-2E   7
S 12 HB 6 Lemo 00 1411.002 N-2E   7
S 12 H 2 Lemo 00 1411.006 N-3E   7
S 12 H 4 Lemo 00 1411.005 N-3E   7
S 12 H 6 Lemo 00 1411.004 N-3E   7
Element dia. 12mm, with replaceable protective foil:
Part code
S  n A  f
Connector Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
S 12 W 1 Lemo 00 1401.005 P1401.005   8
S 12 W 2 Lemo 00 1401.004  P1401.004   8
S 12 W 2 Lemo 1 1401.0049 P1401.004   8
S 12 W 4 Lemo 00 1401.003  P1401.003   8
S 12 W 4 Lemo 1 1401.0039 P1401.003   8
S 12 W 6 Lemo 00 1401.002 P1401.002   8
Straight beam probes:
S 10 W ... S 12 HB ... / S12 H … S 12 W ...
Housing no. 6 Housing no. 7 Housing no. 8
OVERVIEW SHEET
KARL DEUTSCH PROBES
1-3PAGE
Element dia.12mm, with replaceable delay line:
Part code
S  n  PB f
Connector Order no. Data sheet
Housing no.
S 12 PB 1-5
(incl. delay line)
Lemo 00 1422.003 P1422.003   8
S 12 PB 1-3
(incl. delay line)
Lemo 00 1422.004 P1422.004   8
Accessories for S 12 PB 1-5:
Type Order no. Data sheet
Spare delay line  (10 mm) 1932.005 N-22
Spare delay line  (25 mm) 1932.006 N-22

S 24 HB 0,3-1,3 Lemo 1 1412.012  N-7E   9
S 24 HB 0,4-2 Lemo 1 1412.011  N-7E   9
S 24 HB 0,5-4 Lemo 1 1412.010 N-7E   9
S 24 HB 0,5 Lemo 1 1412.013 N-8E   9
S 24 HB 1 Lemo 1 1412.009 N-8E   9
S 24 HB 2 Lemo 1 1412.008  N-8E   9
S 24 HB 4 Lemo 1 1412.003  N-8E   9
S 24 H 1 Lemo 1 1412.007 N-9E   9
S 24 H 2 Lemo 1 1412.006 N-9E   9
S 24 H 4 Lemo 1 1412.005 N-9E   9
Element dia. 24mm, with replaceable protective foil:
Part code
S  n  A  f
Connector Order no. Data sheet
Housing no.
S 24 W 1 Lemo 1 1402.101 P1402.101   49
S 24 W 2 Lemo 1 1402.201 P1402.201   49
S 24 W 4 Lemo 1 1402.401 P1402.401   49
Element dia. 40mm:
Part code
S  n A(B)  f
Connector Order no. Data sheet

WK 45 PB 2 C Lemo 00 1441.102  P1441.100 17
WK 60 PB 2 C Lemo 00 1441.103  P1441.100 17
WK 70 PB 2 C Lemo 00 1441.104  P1441.100 17
(Available on request: connector  Lemo 00 on top)
Angle beam probes:
WK ... SWM … WG ...
Housing no. 17 Housing no. 16 Housing no. 18
OVERVIEW SHEET
KARL DEUTSCH PROBES
2-2PAGE
Composite element  14 x 14 mm,  medium size housing ( 40 x 25 x 32.5 mm):
Part code
SWM   PB f  C
Connector Order no. Data sheet
Housing no.
SWM 45 PB 2 C Lemo 00 1498.081 P1498.081 16
SWM 60 PB 2 C Lemo 00 1498.116  P1498.081 16
SWM 70 PB 2 C Lemo 00 1498.117 P1498.081 16
(Available on request: frequency 5 MHz)
Ceramic element  24 x 16 mm,  large housing ( 50 x 30 x 31 mm):

KARL DEUTSCH PROBES
5-1PAGE
5.  Standard TR probes
Technical meaning of the part codes:
SE = TR probe
n = element dia. resp. element dimensions  in mm
z = focal distance in steel (mm)
P = plastic delay line
B = extended bandwidth
f = nominal frequency in MHz
C = composite element
Element dimensions 4 x 2 mm:
Freq. Part code
SE  n  /z P(B)f
Cable  Plug Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
6 MHz SE 4.2/4 P 6   1.5 m Lemo 1 1464.001 P1464.001 16
10 MHz SE 4.2/4 PB 10   1.5 m Lemo 1 1464.101 P1464.001 16
Composite element dia. 10 mm:
Freq. Part code
SE  n / z  PB f C
Connector Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
2 MHz SE 10/10 PB 2 C Lemo 00 * 1462.044 P1462.044 14
4 MHz SE 10/ 6  PB 4 C Lemo 00 * 1462.106  P1462.1 14
4 MHz SE 10/14 PB 4 C Lemo 00 * 1462.144  P1462.1 14
6 MHz SE 10/ 6  PB 6 C Lemo 00 * 1462.206 P1462.206 14
Element dia. 18 mm:
Freq. Part code
SE  n / z  P f
Connector Order no. Data sheet Housing no.

A  = identfication of face
  W = soft matching layer
  P  = plastic delay line, focusing type
B = extended or extreme bandwidth (with band index)
f = nominal frequency or -6 dB - bandwidth in MHz
P = point focused
L = line focused
z = focal distance
C = composite element
Element dia. 6 mm, housing dia. 9 x 55 mm:
Part code
TS n AB  f
Cable   Plug Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
TS 6 WB 4 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.301  N-39 24
TS 6 WB 6 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.401 N-40 24
TS 6 WB 10 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.621  P1503.621 24
TS 6 WB 2-7 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.311  N-33 24
TS 6 WB 6-12 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.5051   24
TS 6 WB 4-20 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.601  N-23 24
TS 6 PB 4 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.303 (N-39) 24
TS 6 PB 6 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.413 (N-40) 24
TS 6 PB 10 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.632  24
TS 6 PB 2-7 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.316 N-38 24
TS 6 PB 4-20 1.5 m Lemo 1 1503.611 N-49 24
Element dia. 10 mm, housing dia. 13 x 55 mm:
Part code
TS  n  AB  f
Cable   Plug Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
TS 10 WB 4 2.5 m BNC 1504.304  P1504.304 25
TS 10 WB 2-7 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.306  N-25 25
TS 10 WB 6-12 2.5 m BNC 1504.501  25
TS 10 PB 2-7 L 50  2.5 m BNC 1504.308   25
TS 10 PB 2-7 L 75  2.5 m BNC 1504.306  P1504.306 25
TS 10 PB 2-7 L100  2.5 m BNC 1504.307   25
 Stop collar with slot
Composite-Element dia. 10 mm, housing dia. 13 x 55 mm:
Part code
TS  n  AB  f C
Cable   Plug Order no. Data sheet
Housing no.
TS 10 WB 2 C 2.5 m BNC 1504.244  P1504.244 25
TS 10 WB 4 C 2.5 m BNC 1504.344  P1504.344 25
OVERVIEW SHEET
KARL DEUTSCH PROBES
7-2PAGE
Element dia. 12 mm, housing dia. 16 x 55 mm:
Part code
TS  n  AB  f
Cable   Plug Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
TS 12 WB 2 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.201 N-41 26
TS 12 WB 4 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.302  N-42 26
TS 12 WB 5 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.351 P1505.351 26
TS 12 WB 6 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.403  P1505.403 26
TS 12 WB 0,8-3 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.205 N-26 26
TS 12 WB 2-7 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.416  N-27 26
TS 12 WB 3-12 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.401 N-28 26
TS 12 PB 4 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.312 P1505.3128 26
TS 12 PB 6 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.406 (N-43) 26
TS 12 PB 0,8-3 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.210 (N-26) 26
TS 12 PB 2-7 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.421 (N-27) 26
TS 12 PB 3-12 2.5 m Lemo 1 1505.411 (N-28) 26
Element dia. 20 mm, housing dia. 24 x 55 mm:
Part code
TS  n  AB  f
Cable   Plug Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
TS 20 WB 1 2.5 m Lemo 1 1507.101 N-34 27
TS 20 WB 2 2.5 m Lemo 1 1507.201 P1507.201 27
TS 20 WB 4 2.5 m Lemo 1 1507.301  P1507.301 27
TS 20 PB 4 2.5 m Lemo 1 1507.311  27
Immersion probes:
TS 6 ... TS 10 ... TS 12 ... TS 20 ...
Housing no. 24 Housing no. 25 Housing no. 26 Housing no. 27

16 x 55 TW 7.5/35 P 4 1564.310 P1564.3 34
16 x 55 TW 7.5/45 P 4 1564.320  P1564.3 34
16 x 55 TW 7.5/60 P 4 1564.360 P1564.3 34
16 x 55 TW 7.5/70 P 4 1564.370 P1564.3 34
30 x 55 TW 9.8/45 P 4 1568.320  P1568.3 35
30 x 55 TW 9.8/70 P 4 1568.370 P1568.3 35
Cylindrical housing, without cable, connector Lemo 0 (waterproof),
composite element:
Housing
(dia. x H) mm
Part code
TW b.l /  PB f C
Order no. Data sheet Housing no.
16 x 55 TW 7.5/45 PB 4 C 1564.324  P1564.300 34
16 x 55 TW 7.5/70 PB 4 C 1564.374 P1564.300 34
30 x 55 TW 9.8/45 PB 4 C 1568.324  P1568.300 35
30 x 55 TW 9.8/70 PB 4 C 1568.374 P1568.300 35
Probe cable:
Type Suitable for probe type  Order no.
Cable  (2 m), Lemo 1  -  plug /

n = element dia. in mm
H = hard protective face
B = extended bandwidth
f = nominal frequency
X = S : transmitter probe ;
                   E : receiver probe
         Pair of transmission mode contact probes S 40 HB 0,04
Housing/ connector/
description
Part code
S  n  HB   f    X
Order no. Data sheet
Housing no. 10 / page1-3
Lemo 1 - connector,
transmitter probe
S 40 HB 0,04 S 1408.008 P1408.0089
Housing no. 9 / page1-3
Lemo 1 - connector,
transmitter probe
S 24 HB 0,1 S 1498.063

description
Part code Order no. Data sheet
Cylindrical,  dia. 6.35 x 15 mm
2.0 m cable, Lemo 1,
element dia. 3 mm,
point focus 20 mm
TS 3 PB 6-22 P 20
TS 3 PB 18  P 20
1501.606
1501.701
N-52
N-53
Cylindrical,  dia. 18 x 55 mm,
pressure-tight Lemo-connector,
element dia.  15 mm
STS 15 WB 2-7    1506.305  P1506.305
Cylindrical,  dia. 24 x 55 mm,
pressure-tight  Lemo-connector,
composite element  20 x 6mm,
de-focusing
STS 20.6 WB 4 C-D   1507.324  P1507.324
 Accessories:   Cable   (2.5 m), Lemo FVN - / BNC - plug       Order no.: 1611.026
TS 3 PB 6-22 P 20
Immersion probes for pipeline testing:
(temperature shock proof up to 120°C,  pressure-tight up to 120 bar)

OVERVIEW SHEET
KARL DEUTSCH PROBES
11-4PAGE
Composite multi-element angle beam probe
 with 2 elements  20 x 8 mm
TR probes with composite elements:
Housing/ connector/
description
Part code Order no. Data sheet
Cylindrical, dia. 30 x 60 mm
2.5 m cable, BNC-plug
STSE 18.3/ 10 PB 4 C  1598.174
Cylindrical, dia. 36 x 55 mm,
pressure-tight  Lemo-
connector
TSE 28.3/ 8 PB 4 C 1529.361 P1529.361
Multi-element TR probes:
Housing/ connector/
description
Part code Order no. Data sheet
Rectangular,  65 x 25 x 48 mm
1.1 m cable, special connector,
composite elements,
1 transmitter, 3 receivers
testing trace 54 mm
3STSE 18.3/8 PB 5 C 1553.332 P1553.332
Rectangular,150 x 29 x 54mm
1.5m cable, special connector
1 transmitter, 3 receivers
testing trace 100 mm